



109  
17.06.2022  
sb  
Ct 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 8575 of 2021**

Satya Ranjan Chakraborty  
Vs.  
Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors.

Ms. Akansha Chopra  
.... For the respondents.

The matter has been placed in the list from the department. The petitioner remained unrepresented on several occasions in the past when the matter was called on. Even today, no one appears on behalf of the petitioner. No adjournment is sought for. No one has also applied to join the proceedings through virtual mode for the petitioner.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

**(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)**