



2022:CHC-AS:27898

03.07.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No. 4
cm

WPA 8575 of 2021
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2025

Satya Ranjan Chakraborty
Vs.

The Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Goswami
Ms. Upasana Shaw
Mr. Tirtha Banerjee

... for the petitioner

Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. Subhajt Das

... for the respondents/LICI

The learned advocate representing the petitioner is to serve copy of the applications relating to restoration of the instant writ petition as well as condonation of delay in filing the same upon the learned advocate representing the respondents/LICI.

The Department is to place the records of the CAN applications i.e. CAN 1 of 2024 and CAN 2 of 2025 along with the instant writ petition on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 22nd July, 2025.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department for compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)