



2022:CHC-AS:27898

**11.09.2025**

Sl. No.: 54  
Court No.33  
BM

**WPA 8575 of 2021**

SATYA RANJAN CHAKRABORTY

VS

THE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA AND  
OTHERS.

Mr. Avishek Guha

Mr. Subhajit Das

... for the LIC(respondent nos. 1 to 4 )

Affidavit in Opposition filed by the learned  
advocate representing the respondent LIC be kept on  
record.

None appears to represent the petitioner.

Let the matter be fixed on 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J)**