



M/L 287
19.05.2026
Rohit,A.R.(Ct.)
ct.no.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 8575 of 2021

**Satya Ranjan Chakraborty
Versus
The Life Insurance Corporation of India & Others.**

Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. Subhajit Das

...for the LIC

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Respondent is represented.
3. List the matter on 08.06.2026.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)